Cuctema MeHeaxMeHTa KadectBa (CMK) Quality management system (QMS)
000 «Bonsi» cepTndULMpoBaHa of LLC «Volyan is certified
Ha CoOoTBEeTCTBUE for compliance with

TpeboBaHUAM standard of
cTaHaapTa 1ISO 9001:2008 -
1SO 9001:2008 % 5 a [ 5

CeptdULMpoBaHO Certified by
Pycckum Pernctpom Russian Registry

®

KOMMNDAHMUSA

BONA

NMPOU3BOACTBO TENAMLY
®OPTOUYKA
AnA Tenauy, <betta-CB», «betTta-L»,
«berta-EBPO», «Curma-L» ¢ warom ayr 0.6 m

SMALL WINDOW
for the greenhouses «Betta», «Betta-C»,

«Betta-EURO», «Sigma-C» with 0.6 meter arc
interval

Mpeanpustue - narotoButeas: 000 «Boas»

141983, r. AybHa MockoBckolt obaacTu, nep. CeBepHbIn A.8.
MpeanpuaT1e - U3rOTOBUTEAb HECET OTBETCTBEHHOCTb 3@ KAYeCTBO
NPOAYKUMU B cooTBeTCTBMU ¢ K PD.Mpeanpustne octaBaseT 3a cobon
npaBoO Ha BHECEHWE U3MEHEHWI B KOHCTPYKLIMIO GOPTOUKH.

Manufacturer: VOLYA LLC
per. Severny, 8, Dubna, Moscow region, 141983, Russia.The
manufacturer bears responsibility for quality of products in accordance
with RF CC. The manufacturer reserves the right for the small window
engineering design changes.



AaMM 3KCNAyaTauuH, USAOXKEHHbIMU B TEXHUUECKOM na-
cnopre. TeXHUYUECKUIA NACNOPT 06A3aTeAbHO COXPAHUTD.

== = Perform assembling and operation of the small window
in strict accordance with the manual and operating rules
stated in the technical certificate. Please keep this
technical certificate for further reference.

OnucaHue
dopTouka NpepHasHayeHa AN MPOBETPUBAHWS TENAWL, YCTaHaBAW-
BaeTcs B Tenauuy «betta-CB», «betta-L», «betta-EBPO», «Curma-L» ¢
warom ayr 0.6 M. Kapkac ¢OpTOUKM U3rOTOBAEH W3 OLIMHKOBAHHOM cTa-
AV 1 cobUpaeTcsi C NOMOLLbIO BUHTOB U raek. MokpbiThe ¢opTouku obe-
crneynBaeTcs Bblpe3aHHbIM U3 TEMNAULLbI TOAMKapOOHaTOM. B KOMMAEKT
(])OpTOLIKVI BXOAAT BCE HGOﬁXOAMMbI(_E GA?MeHTbI KpenAeHusq.
Description
The small window is designed to ventilate greenhouses. It is
installed in the greenhouse with profile bearers «Betta», «Betta-C»,
«Betta-EURO», «Sigma-C» with 0.6 m arc interval. The frame of the
small window is made of galvanized steel and is to be assembled
with screws and nuts. The covering of the small window is provided
by polycarbonate, remaining from the greenhouse covering. The small
window kit includes all the necessary fastening elements.

lMpaBunaa akcnayaTtauuu

Mepea HauanoM akcnAayaTaumu GopTouka AOMKHA ObiTb cobpaHa M
YCTaHOBAEHa B TEMAULE B COOTBETCTBUU C VIHCprKLI,VIeVI.

dopTouka He AOAKHA MOABEPraTbCsi BO3AEMCTBUAM, KOTOPble MOTYT
CO3AATb OCTaTOUHblE AePOPMALMM KapKaca U NOKPbITUSI.

Operating rules

Before operating the small window must be assembled and installed
in the greenhouse in accordance with the manual.

The small window should not be exposed to effects that can create
permanent deformation of the frame and coating.

FapaHTUKMHbIE 06A3aTeAnbCcTBa

CpoK NpepbaBAEHUSI NPETEH3UI - 12 MecsLEB CO AHSA NOKYMKK.
lapaHTuiiHble 0683aTeAbCTBA HE PACMPOCTPAHAIOTCS Ha CAyYau:
1. ycTaHOBKa GOPTOUKHM C HapyLLEeHWEM TPebBOoBaHWUI MHCTPYKLMK
2. HapyLleHWe npaBuA 3KCMAyaTaumm
3. yparaHbl, Apyrue CTuxuiHble 6eACTBUS.

Warranty liabilities
Claim presentation period is 12 months from the date of purchase.
Warranty liabilities do not apply to cases of:
1. the small window installation with violation
of requirements of the manual.
2. violation of the rules of operation.

3. floods, hurricanes and other natural disasters.

[aTta U3rotoBAEHUA:
Date of manufacture:

C60pKy M 3KcnAyaTaumio GpOPTOUKU CAEAYET OCYLLECT-
é BASiITb CTPOr0 B COOTBETCTBMM C WHCTPYKUMEW U npaBu-

KomnaekTauusa aetanbHas

Detailed parts list

Ne MapKUpoOBKa HaumeHoBaHue AAUHA, M |KOA-BO, LUT.
- marking denomination length,m| g-ty, pcs.
1-1 naket/ 1-st package

MpoAOAbHARA AETAAb

1 1 Long assembly part < 0.95 2
Ayra -

2 2 Arc . 0.29 2
AnaroHanb

3 3 Diagonal = 0.49 1
Kprouok ) .

4 _ Hoek Y 0.29 1




Ne HaMMeH.OBaI:IVIe AAUHA,M Bz,ol.ll\.l-'l'
- denomination length,m q-ty,
pcs.
[haHKa BepTUKaAbHasA
S Vertical cleat l 0.33 2
MAaHKa ropM3oHTaAbHan
6 | Horizontal cleat & 0.68 2
7 | YnnotHuTeAb npoéma a 0.7 2
Opening seal 0.42 2
dukeupyroLasn naaHka
8 Fixing strip 7 ’ 0.62 2
2-i naket / 2-nd package
Llenouka p -
9 | Chain e 1
KpoHLWTENH
10 Bracket \5 2
MNeTAs BEpXHAA T
11 Top hinge \\—/" 2
MeTast HUXHAA <
12 Botton hinge \\/ 2
CKoTy )
13 | Scotch tape ’&) 1
Tpybka AnA 3anupaHus Q
14 Locking tube 1
0 inch 1
1|l|||||||I|||I|||I|||||||I1||I|
Camopes IIII||III1|IIII|IIllllI1I|IIII|IIII|I]II|IIII|I]II|
4,8X19 co “ 0 cm 1 4 5
CBEPAOM ‘ ,
4.8x19 self | ml )
15 | drilling screw, ‘m“ 4
BUHT M4x8 4 i
16 Screw M4x8 i\w 29
BuHt M4x14 \
17 | Screw M4x14\imlilimmb 21
18 BUHT M4Xx35 /| pnin
Screw M4x35 &
19 BuHT M4x50
Screw M4x50 .
BuHT M5x45 £ [l
20 Screw M5x45 3 il 2
lanka M4
21 |Nut M4 63
[alika cTonopHas
22 | 'ock nut M5 ¢ 2
23 LLanba 32x4 11

Washer 32x4




1

MpocBepAnTb 4 OTBEPCTUA HA BEPXHEM MPOrOHE MOA MNETAU,
MPUAOXMB AeTanb 1 1 BLIDOBHUB €€ NocepearHe NporoHa.

Drill out four bores in the uppermost bearer, holding the piece
1 to the centre of the bearer.

Noq naker
: package




2

Bbipesatb noAvkapboHaT Mo BHYTPEHHEMY KOHTYpY Mpoéma
kapkaca. MpuKAeiTe CKOTU Ha Kpas NoAnkapboHaTa (AAS 3allm-
Tbl COTOBOIO NoAnkKap6boHaTta).

Cut out polycarbonate on as per inner contour of the vent
frame. Adhere adhesive tape to seal the edges of polycarbonate
(to protect the polycarbonate honeycomb).

noAnkapboHat
polycarbonate

tNe13 naker
package 2
S :r‘ . o WA M3HYTPHU ) g package
...... & Inside view " 7 sy

YCTaHOBUTb NETAV BEPXHUE Ha BEPXHWUIA MPOTOH.
Install the top hinges in the uppermost purlin.

Noj_]_ naket
package




4

YCTaHOBUTL MO MEPUMETPY BbIpe3a TEMAULbLI YNAOTHUTEAD
npoéma, HapeBas ero Ha cpes noavkapboHata. Kpaa BepxHe-
rO YNAOTHUTEAS] HYXXHO BbIMYCTWUTb 3@ KOHTYP Bblpe3a, AAA OTBO-
A3 AOXAEBOW BOAbI. AAS 3TOMO HYXHO Cpes3aTb ¢ 060MX KOHLIOB
YacTb YMAOTHUTEASA.

Place the seal on the contour of the cut, putting it on a cut of
polycarbonate. The edges of the top seal need to be released
outside the cut-out contour to drain the rain water. To do this,
cut off the part of the seal from both ends.

Ne7 naker
package .
0.4mx 2LIJT/pC

ﬁo Om X 2LIJT/pC

Bupa cHapyxu
External V|ew




5

YcTaHOBUTE GUKCUPYIOLLME MAAHKW MO BEPXHEMY U HUXKHEMY
KpasiM. YCTaHOBUTb BUHTbI C raikamMu U C LWanbor Mo ropmM3oH-
TaAbHON KPOMKE BbIpe3a, NpeABapUTEABHO MPOCBEPAUB OTBEP-
CTWA B NPOroHax, a no Ayram - camopesbl.

Install fixing strips along the upper and lower edges. Install
the screws with nuts and a washer along the horizontal edge of
the cutout, after having previously drilled holes in the purlins;
along the arches install the self tapping screws.

08 naket :
package 1 :

""" LuT.
: ' 1 pc
LA
= £ q1Qur
J - pc.
M4x35 4x32 M4
&\

‘B cHapyxu
External view

Bmz'aéﬁi’yfpm
View inside

08 naker D ececssscseccnaceaces

package 1: :NeQ naker 9

BuA U3HYTPH ' 1p0i DaCKa’IZ?___,,.S

View inside : S :

Noj_ol'laKeT S e
package

e



CobepuTe Kapkac poptouku u3 petaneit N21, N22, N23. Ycra-
HOBUTE HUXHIOKO NETAIO (2 LUT.) U KPOHLUTENH Ha Kapkac. YcTtaHo-
BUTE KPENEX, UTOObl 3aKPEnuTh Lierb.

Assemble the window frame from the parts of N2 1, N22,
N23. Place the bottom hinge (2 pcs.) and the angle on the
frame. Install the screw to secure the chain.

Ngj_l‘laKeT . g2naKeTN93naKeT
. package package 1 T package 1 .

O 2y iie S G A

:Ne12naket

Aetanb 2 ycTa-
HaBAMBaTb MO
MapK1pPOBOYHOW
CTpenke
Piece 2 is
installed
according
arrowed line

Qi AI,”)JJ:

M4x14 M4

¢ & <pc.
M4x8 M4

package £; ..o \ .



7

Bbipe3aHHblit U3 TeNAMLbI NOAMKaPOOHAT HAAOXMTb Ha KapKac
dopToukn. ObpesaTtb NoAMkapboHaT No kapkacy GopTouku (6e3
npunyckoB). OBKAEUTb NOAMKAPOOHAT CKOTYEM (3aKPbITb COThI).
YcTaHOBUTE OKAHTOBKY Ha NoAMkapboHaT GopTOUKK. YCTaHOBUTE
TPYOKY AAA 3anMpaHust GOPTOUKM.

Put the polycarbonate cut from the greenhouse on the
window frame.Tape up the polycarbonate panel with adhesive
tape (to protect the cells) and attach it to the frame of the vent.
Install the window lining on the polycarbonate of the vent.
Install locking tube.

AHOAMkapGOHaT TR
polycarbonate

:Ne13 naker
. package 2

:Ne13 naxer
package

.
........................

:Ne5 naker N06 naker
package 1 package 1

:Ne14 naker
: package 2

( 1 wr
b R pc.
¢ M4x50 4x32 M4

packa

= naket
“”‘\ N°1O ge 2

External view Inside view



YcTaHoBUTE HOPTOUKY, COEAMHWB 00€ YacTv neTeAb BUHTaMMU
C CaMOKOHTpsiLanacAMK rakamu M5. MNpukpenute LEMNOYKY K
dopTouke.

Install the small window by connecting both parts of the
hinges with screws with lock nuts M5.Attach the chain to the
vent.

Bua n3HyTpH
View inside

YcTaHOBUTE KPHOUYOK Ha KPOHLUTENH GOPTOUKM.
Install the hook on the angle of the vent.

naket
package 1

Bua n3HyTpH
View inside




Cuctema MeHeaXMeHTa KadectBa (CMK) Quality management system (QMS)

000 «Bonsi» cepTrdULMpoBaHa of LLC «Volya» is certified
Ha cooTBeTCTBUE for compliance with

Tpe6oBaHUIM standard of
cTaHpapTa 1ISO 9001:2008 -
1SO 9001:2008 a 5 a b 5

CeptduLMpoBaHO Certified by
Pycckum Peructpom Russian Registry

®

KOMMNDAHMUSA

BONA

NMPOU3BOACTBOTENNULY
®OPTOUYKA

AAA Tenauy, <betta-CB», «betTta-L»,
«berTta-EBPO», «Curma-L» ¢ warom aAyr 1 m

SMALL WINDOW
for the greenhouses «Betta», «Betta-C»,

«Betta-EURO», <Sigma-C» with 1 meter arc
interval

Mpeanpustue - narotoButeas: 000 «Boas»

141983, r. AybHa MockoBckolt obaacTu, nep. CeBepHbIn A.8.
MpeanpuaT1e - U3rOTOBUTEAb HECET OTBETCTBEHHOCTb 3@ KAYeCTBO
NPOAYKUMU B cooTBeTCTBMU ¢ K PD.Mpeanpustne octaBaseT 3a cobon
npaBoO Ha BHECEHWE U3MEHEHWI B KOHCTPYKLIMIO GOPTOUKH.

Manufacturer: VOLYA LLC
per. Severny, 8, Dubna, Moscow region, 141983, Russia.The
manufacturer bears responsibility for quality of products in accordance
with RF CC. The manufacturer reserves the right for the small window
engineering design changes.



AAQMHU 3KCNAyaTauun, USNOXKEeHHbIMU B TEXHUUYECKOM na-

cnopre. TexHUWYecKui nacnoprt 06s3aTeAbHO COXPAHUTD.
== = Perform assembling and operation of the small window

in strict accordance with the manual and operating rules

stated in the technical certificate. Please keep this

technical certificate for further reference.

OnucaHue
dopTouKka nNpepHa3HayeHa AAS MPOBETPUBAHUA TEMAUL, YCTaHaBAU-
BaeTcs B Tenauuy «betta-CB», «betta-L», «betta-EBPO», «Curma-L» ¢
warom Ayr 1 M. Kapkac ¢opTOUKM M3rOTOBAEH M3 OLUMHKOBAHHOW CTaAW
1 cobupaeTcs ¢ NOMOLLLIO BUHTOB U raek. MNokpbiThe ¢opToukn obe-
cneuvBaeTcs Bblpe3aHHbIM M3 TEMAULLI MOANKapOoHaTOM. B KoMNAeKT
OPTOUKM BXOAAT BCE HeoéonMMbu_e 9NEMEHTbI KPEnAeHUS.
Description
The small window is designed to ventilate greenhouses. It is

installed in the greenhouse with profile bearers «Betta», «Betta-C»,
«Betta-EURO», «Sigma-C» with 1 m arc interval. The frame of the small
window is made of galvanized steel and is to be assembled with
screws and nuts. The covering of the small window is provided by
polycarbonate, remaining from the greenhouse covering. The small
window kit includes all the necessary fastening elements.

MpaBuaa akcnayaTauuu

Mepea HauanoMm akcnayaTaumu GopTouka AOMKHA ObiTb cobpaHa M
yCT@HOBAEHA B TEMAULE B COOTBETCTBMU C UHCTPYKLMEN.

dopTouka He AOAKHA MOABEPraTbCsl BO3AEMCTBUAM, KOTOPbIe MOTYT
€03AaTb OCTaTOUYHblE AePOPMaLMK KapKaca U NOKPbITUSA.

Operating rules

Before operating the small window must be assembled and installed
in the greenhouse in accordance with the manual.

The small window should not be exposed to effects that can create
permanent deformation of the frame and coating.

FapaHTUKHHbIE 06A3aTeAnbCcTBa

CpoK NpepbaBAEHUSI NPETEH3UI - 12 MecsALEB CO AHS NOKYMKK.
lapaHTUiHble 06513aTEALCTBA HE PaCMPOCTPAHAIOTCA Ha CAyYau:
1. yctaHOBKa GOPTOUKM C HapyLleHneM TpeboBaHUM UHCTPYKLMU
2. HapyLleHWe NpaBuA SKCNAyaTaumm
3. yparaHbl, Apyrue CTuxuiiHble 6eACTBUS.

Warranty liabilities
Claim presentation period is 12 months from the date of purchase.
Warranty liabilities do not apply to cases of:
1. the small window installation with violation
of requirements of the manual.
2. violation of the rules of operation.

3. floods, hurricanes and other natural disasters.

[aTta U3rotoBAEHUA:
Date of manufacture:

C60pKy M 3KcnAyaTaumio GpOPTOUKU CAEAYET OCYLLECT-
é BASiITb CTPOr0 B COOTBETCTBMM C WHCTPYKUMEW U npaBu-

KomnaekTauusa aetanbHas

Detailed parts list

Ne MapKUpoOBKa HaumeHoBaHue AAUHA, M |KOA-BO, LUT.
- marking denomination length,m| g-ty, pcs.
1-1 naket/ 1-st package

MpoAOAbHARA AETAAb

1 1 Long assembly part < 0.95 2
Ayra -

2 2 Arc . 0.29 3
AnaroHanb

3 3 Diagonal = 0.49 2
Kprouok ) .

4 _ Hoek Y 0.29 1




Ne HaMMeH.OBaI:IVIe AAUHA,M Bz,ol.ll\.l-'l'
- denomination length,m q-ty,
pcs.
[haHKa BepTUKaAbHasA
S Vertical cleat l 0.33 2
MAaHKa ropM3oHTaAbHan
6 | Horizontal cleat & 1.02 2
7 | YnnoTHuTEAL MPOéMa a 0.98 2
Opening seal 0.42 2
dukeupyroLasn naaHka
8 Fixing strip [ d 0.97 2
2-i naket / 2-nd package
Llenouka p -
9 Chain e e 1
KpoHLWTENH
10 Bracket \5 2
MNeTAs BEpXHAA T
11 Top hinge \\—/" 2
MeTast HUXHAA <
12 Botton hinge \\/ 2
CKoTy )
13 | Scotch tape ’&) 1
Tpybka AnA 3anupaHus Q
14 Locking tube 1
0 inch 1
1|l|||||||I|||I|||I|||||||I1||I|
Camopes IIIII(III1|IIII|IIJIJ)II1I|IIII|IIII|I]II|IIII|I]II|
4,8X19 co “ 0 cm 1 4 5
CBEPAOM ‘ ,
4.8x19 self | ml )
15 | drilling screw, ‘m“ 4
BUHT M4x8 4 i
16 Screw M4x8 i\w 29
BuHt M4x14 \
17| Screw M4x14\imlilimmb 21
18 BUHT M4Xx35 /| pnin
Screw M4x35 .
19 BuHT M4x50
Screw M4x50 .
BuHT M5x45 £ [l
20 Screw M5x45 3 il 2
lanka M4
21 |Nut M4 63
[alika cTonopHas
22 | 'ock nut M5 ¢ 2
23 LLanba 32x4 11

Washer 32x4




1

MpocBepAnTb 4 OTBEPCTUA HA BEPXHEM MPOrOHE MOA MNETAU,
MPUAOXMB AeTanb 1 1 BLIDOBHUB €€ NocepearHe NporoHa.

Drill out four bores in the uppermost bearer, holding the piece
1 to the centre of the bearer.

Noq naker
: package




2

Bbipesatb noAvkapboHaT Mo BHYTPEHHEMY KOHTYpY Mpoéma
kapkaca. MpuKAeiTe CKOTU Ha Kpas NoAnkapboHaTa (AAS 3allm-
Tbl COTOBOIO NoAnkKap6boHaTta).

Cut out polycarbonate on as per inner contour of the vent
frame. Adhere adhesive tape to seal the edges of polycarbonate
(to protect the polycarbonate honeycomb).

\' A

WY

AHOAMKapGOHaT
polycarbonate
\

:Nel13 naker
. package
S

.............. X\ Inside view

2 é "_. — e e B

package 2 :

YCTaHOBUTb NETAV BEPXHUE Ha BEPXHWUIA MPOTOH.
Install the top hinges in the uppermost purlin.

:Ne11 naker
: package




4

YCTaHOBUTL MO MEPUMETPY BbIpe3a TEMAULbLI YNAOTHUTEAD
npoéma, HapeBas ero Ha cpe3 noankapboHata. Kpas BepxHe-
rO YNAOTHUTEAS] HYXXHO BbIMYCTWUTb 3@ KOHTYP Bblpe3a, AAA OTBO-
A3 AOXAEBOW BOAbI. AAS 3TOMO HYXHO Cpes3aTb ¢ 060MX KOHLIOB
YacTb YMAOTHUTEASA.

Place the seal on the contour of the cut, putting it on a cut of
polycarbonate. The edges of the top seal need to be released
outside the cut-out contour to drain the rain water. To do this,
cut off the part of the seal from both ends.

Ne7 naker
package

0.4m X 2LIJT/pC
ﬂ 0.9m x 2uwr./pc.

Bua cHapyxu




5

YcTaHOBUTE GUKCUPYIOLLME MAAHKW MO BEPXHEMY U HUXKHEMY
KpasiM. YCTaHOBUTb BUHTbI C raikamMu U C LWanbor Mo ropmM3oH-
TaAbHON KPOMKE BbIpe3a, NpeABapUTEABHO MPOCBEPAUB OTBEP-
CTWA B NPOroHax, a no Ayram - camopesbl.

Install fixing strips along the upper and lower edges. Install
the screws with nuts and a washer along the horizontal edge of
the cutout, after having previously drilled holes in the purlins;
along the arches install the self tapping screws.

No& naket
package

e

D © 104¢
M4x35 4x32 M4

WBMA CHapyxw
External view

BVIA M3HyTpM

og maker i Viewinside
packagel NeQ naker

package 2

va VI3HyTpVI
View inside

Noj_ol'laKeT
package £ :

'1




CobepuTe Kapkac poptouku u3 petaneit N21, N22, N23. Ycra-
HOBUTE HUXHIOKO NETAIO (2 LUT.) U KPOHLUTENH Ha Kapkac. YcTtaHo-
BUTE KPENEX, UTOObl 3aKPEnuTh Lierb.

Assemble the window frame from the parts of N2 1, N22,
N23. Place the bottom hinge (2 pcs.) and the angle on the
frame. Install the screw to secure the chain.

:Nel naker ::Ne2 naker :iNe3 naker :
: package 1 : : package 1% : package 1 :
b ’ our Pl men. ' lf)JcT

AeTtanb 2 ycTa-
HaBAMBaTb NO
MapKUPOBOYHOM
cTpenke
Piece 2 is
installed
according
arrowed line

7+

| 2

M4x8 M4

¥ : naket
kw & 11;1)%.' §N910 package 2

M4x8 M4




7

Bbipe3aHHblit U3 TeNAMLbI NOAMKaPOOHAT HAAOXMTb Ha KapKac
dopToukn. ObpesaTtb NoAMkapboHaT No kapkacy GopTouku (6e3
npunyckoB). OBKAEUTb NOAMKAPOOHAT CKOTYEM (3aKPbITb COThI).
YcTaHOBUTE OKAHTOBKY Ha NoAMkapboHaT GopTOUKK. YCTaHOBUTE
TPYOKY AAA 3anMpaHust GOPTOUKM.

Put the polycarbonate cut from the greenhouse on the
window frame.Tape up the polycarbonate panel with adhesive
tape (to protect the cells) and attach it to the frame of the vent.
Install the window lining on the polycarbonate of the vent.
Install locking tube.

nonuMkpaboHat

polycarbonate A

:Ne13 naker
. package 2

~

:Ne13 naxer
package

.
........................

N° 5 . na KeT .......... N 06 sesssssescesesy
package 1 package 1

N0 14 naket
package

External view Inside view



YcTaHoBUTE HOPTOUKY, COEAMHWB 00€ YacTv neTeAb BUHTaMMU
C CaMOKOHTpsiLanacAMK rakamu M5. MNpukpenute LEMNOYKY K
dopTouke.

Install the small window by connecting both parts of the
hinges with screws with lock nuts M5.Attach the chain to the
vent.

LT,
pc.

o

Bua n3HyTpUH
View inside

YcTaHOBUTE KPHOUYOK Ha KPOHLUTENH GOPTOUKM.
Install the hook on the angle of the vent.

: No naker
: Ne4 packagel

w - Bua nsHyTpm
4 View inside



